

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BOARD: Board of Medical Examiners
CASE NUMBER: 0063595, 0063632, 0063591,
0063633
DATE OF COMPLAINT: August 7, 1985
COMPLAINT MADE BY: R [REDACTED] G [REDACTED]
COMPLAINT MADE AGAINST: Robert F. Dollinger, M.D.
Michael P. Steele, M.D.
Sat P. Punyani, M.D.
Norman Moskowitz, M.D.
15814 W. State Road 84
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33326
REVIEWED BY: Joseph W. Lawrence, II
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: DISMISS PL 06

CLOSING ORDER

THE COMPLAINT: Complainant alleged Subject of investigation failed to comply with Section 455.24, Florida Statutes, in advertising free medical services.

THE FACTS: Investigation substantiated the allegations. The Subjects have acknowledged their promise to comply with the law in the future.

THE LAW: Based on the foregoing, there is sufficient probable cause to believe that an actionable violation of Chapter 458, Florida Statutes, or the rules promulgated thereunder has occurred. A letter of guidance is being directed to the Subjects.

It is therefore, ORDERED and ADJUDGED that the foregoing matter be, and the same is hereby, dismissed.

DONE and ORDERED this 12th day of December, 1985.


CHAIRMAN, PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL
BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS